A Consumer’s Guide to Buying a
Franchise,”
Generally
This
[This Area is Intentionally Left Blank]
Marketing and Technology Support Fee
Certifications
Computer System and Software

[Link-to-previous setting changed from off in original to on in modified.].
(a) Nature of Business
(b) Accounting Standards Codification
(c) Use of Estimates
(d) Cash and Cash Equivalents
[Link-to-previous setting changed from off in original to on in modified.].
(e) Accounts Receivables
Financial Instruments—Credit Losses
(f) Long-Lived Assets
(g) Revenue Recognit ion
Revenue from Contracts with Customers
Royalties and marketing fees
Initial franchise fees
(h) Income Taxes
(i) Financial Instruments
(j) Concentration of Risk
(k) Advertis ing Costs
Financial Instruments – Credit Losses (Topic 326): Measurement of Credit
Losses on Financial Instruments
et seq.
(i) The failure of the proposed transferee to meet our then current reasonable
qualifications or standards.
(ii) The fact that the proposed transferee is a competitor of the franchisor or
subfranchisor.
(iii) The unwillingness of the proposed transferee to agree in writing to comply
with all lawful obligations.
(iv) The failure of the franchisee or proposed transferee to pay any sums owing
to the franchisor or to cure any default in the franchise agreement
existing at the time of the proposed transfer.
Johnson* David and Leigh 10 North Section Street Suite151 Fairhope AL 36532
Corbett Alexander
6424 E Greenway
Parkway Suite 100 Scottsdale AZ 85254
Ditchella* Teddy and Rizza 8902 N Central Ave Phoenix AZ 85020
Lynch*
Ronald and
Debra
6909 West Ray Road
15-V03 Chandler AZ 85226
Baskin Marcy 775 Baywood Drive Suite 200 Petaluma CA 94954
Blood* Jennifer 351 Paseo Nuevo 2nd floor Santa Barbara, CA 93101
Briceno* Alex
8880 Rio San Diego
Drive Suite 800 San Diego CA 92108
Carter Dan 1139 Norval Way San Jose CA 95125
Frantz
Terri and
Michael 1375 E Grand Ave Suite 103 Arroyo Grande CA 93420
Johal* Harp and BJ 145 S Fairfax Ave Suite 200 Los Angeles CA 90036
Schwan Elizabeth (Liz)
1901 Ave. of the Stars,
2nd Floor Los Angeles CA 90067
Sidhu* Fateh 3935 N. Owl Perch Ct. Sanger CA
Simmons Maureen 2201 Francisco Dr.
Suite 140-
330 El Dorado Hills CA 95762
Sims*
Terrance &
Jennifer 2108 N ST
Suite
6466 Sacramento CA 95816
Smith
Monica and
Andy 4744 Telephone Rd. Ste 3-306 Ventura CA 93003
Sunner Roger and Kiran 2585 E. Perrin Ave. Suite 111 Fresno CA 93720
Villa Steve 850 Columbine Ct. Danville CA 94526
Wolff* Mark and Karyn
6520 Lonetree
Boulevard
Suite
1005 Rocklin CA 95765
Hafenscher* Kim 387 N Corona St Suite 530 Denver CO 80209
Randolph Brandy 10754 Belle Creek Blvd. Suite 109 Henderson CO 80640